                       TX78MXX-AV
Ver1.0 1 Jul 26,2024
Features
⚫ Output Current of 0.8A
⚫ Output transistor safe area protection
⚫ No external components
⚫ Package：TO252, TO251

   Note: ① Stands for the package information.
         ② Stands for the Lot Number.
Order Information
TX78M①②-③④-AV
Designator Symbol Description
①② Integer Output Voltage(5.0~20V)
③④
TC Package: TO-252
TD Package: TO-251
⑤
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Part No. Output Voltage Package Marking
TX78M05-XX-AV 5.0V
78M05/TXxxx
TX78M06-XX-AV 6.0V 78M06/TXxxx
TX78M08-XX-AV 8.0V 78M08/TXxxx
TX78M09-XX-AV 9.0V 78M09/TXxxx
TX78M12-XX-AV 12.0V 78M12/TXxxx
TX78M15-XX-AV 15.0V 78M15/TXxxx
TX78M18-XX-AV 18.0V 78M18/TXxxx
TX78M20-XX-AV 20.0V 78M20/TXxxx
                       TX78MXX-AV
Ver1.0 2 Jul 26,2024
Pin Configuration
TO-252 (Top View)
-
Table1: TX78MXX series (TO-252 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VIN Input voltage pin
2 GND Ground pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
TO-251 (Top View)
Table2: TX78MXX series (TO-251 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VOUT Output voltage pin
2 GND  GND pin
3 VIN Input voltage pin
                       TX78MXX-AV
Ver1.0 3 Jul 26,2024
Block Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings（Ta=25℃）
Parameter Rating Unit
Input supply voltage: VIN 40 V
MAX. Output current:Iout 1 A
MAX Power:Pmax 1 W
Maximum junction temperature:Tj -25~125 ℃
Storage temperature:Tstr -55~125 ℃
Soldering temperature and time +260(Recommended 10S) ℃
Note: The absolute maximum ratings are rated values exceeding which the product could suffer
physical damage. These values must therefore not be exceeded under any conditions.
                       TX78MXX-AV
Ver1.0 4 Jul 26,2024
Electrical Characteristics
TX78M05 (Cin=0.33uF, Co=0.1uF, Ta=25℃，unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage Vout
Io=200mA, VIN=10V 4.82 5.0 5.18
V